CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER, SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 45, RANGE 22, AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

PROPOSED LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS:

PARCEL 1:

The South 526.69 feet of the East 466.69 feet of the East Half of the Southeast Quarter, Section 35, Township 45, Range, 22, Aitkin County, Minnesota EXCEPT Parcel Nos. 14 and 37 as per Aitkin County Highway Plat No. 11 on S.A.P. 01–602–11.

Containing 5.00 acres, more or less. Subject to the rights of the public in 220th Street. Subject to easements, reservations or restrictions of record, if any.

PARCEL 2:

The East Half of the Southeast Quarter, Section 35, Township 45, Range, 22, Aitkin County, Minnesota EXCEPT the West 330.00 feet thereof and ALSO EXCEPT the South 526.69 feet of the East 466.69 and ALSO EXCEPT Parcel Nos. 14 and 37 as per Aitkin County Highway Plat No. 11 on S.A.P. 01-602-11.

Containing 54.53 acres, more or less. Subject to the rights of the public in 220th Street. Subject to easements, reservations or restrictions of record, if any.



